Mayor James Jess **Chief Administrative Officer** Jordan Green **City Attorney** Peter Elverum **City Clerk** Cyndi Thompson **Compliance Officer** Suzan Callahan **Public Works Superintendent** Trent Freeman Treasurer Judi Whitney Utility Billing Clerk Gena Micu



300 MAIN STREET DEER LODGE MT 59722-1057 406.846.2238 City Council Dick Bauman Curt Fjelstad Jackie Greenwood John Henderson Robert Kersch John J. Molendyke John Skibsrud

NOTICE OF COUNCIL VACANCY: WARD ONE

DEER LODGE CITY COUNCIL

The City Council of Deer Lodge is accepting candidates to fill the vacancy in Ward One. The appointment will fill the vacated office until the next general election on November 6, 2023. Any individual seeking consideration for the appointment must be a registered voter in the City of Deer Lodge and reside and must maintain residency in Ward One during the term of office. Those interested need to submit a letter of interest explaining their interest to serve on the City Council as well as professional experiences and justification for why they would be a good candidate for Council representation. Those interested are required to submit their letter to Cyndi Thompson, City Clerk, in person or by mail at the Deer Lodge City Hall, or by email to <u>cthompson@cityofdeerlodgemt.gov</u>, no later than Tuesday, January 18th by 4PM.

Below is a map of the City Wards that identifies the boundaries of Ward One. If you are unsure whether you live within Ward One, please contact Cyndi Thompson for clarification.

